

M/s Shri Mukteshwar Minerals Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.15183 of 2024

07.05.2025 Present: Ms. Shipra Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 5-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, with Ms. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

As per report of the Registry, reply not filed by respondent No.3. Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, appearing for respondent No.3 informed the Court that reply on behalf of respondent No.3 has been filed. Registry to place the same on record, if in order. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 07, 2025
(Rishi)