

**Shri Mukteshwar Minerals v. State of HP &
Ors.
CWP No.15183 of 2024**

09.07.2025 Present: Ms. Sarita Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 5-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Sarita Chauhan, learned counsel for the
petitioner submits that rejoinder stands filed to the reply
filed by respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 5 and sometime be
granted to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent
No.3. Let needful be done within a period of four weeks.
List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 09, 2025
(*Vinod*)