

Shri MUKteshwar Minerals vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 15183 of 2021

24.11.2025 Present: Mr. Amit Khan, Advocate vice Mr. Vasu Sood,
Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General
for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI for respondent No. 3.

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for
an adjournment.

List in due course.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 24, 2025
(narender)